
Committee Member Association Email Phone
James Covey James Covey Law Offices office@jcoveylaw.com 772-770-6160
Lisa Thompson-Barnes Collins Brown Barkett lbarnes@verolaw.com 772-231-4343
Charles Ray Charles Ray P.A. chuckray53@yahoo.com 772-336-3745
Andrea Abrahmason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Jennifer Hixson Jennifer Hixson, Attorney at Law jenniferahixsonlaw@gmail.com 772-577-9919
Helen McGeoch Helen McGeoch, Attorney at Law helenmcgeochesq@comcast.net 772-618-3737
William Wallace William J. Wallace, PA attbillwallace@aol.com 863-634-1908
Jeffrey Kirsch Jeffrey M. Kirsch, PA jeff-kirschpa@att.net 772-283-3051
Laurel Hopper State of FL DCF laurel.hopper@myflfamilies.com 772-467-4141
Roger Messer Messer & Messer roger@messer.comcastbiz.net 772-879-3000
Glenn Crickenberger GC Law P.A. glenn@gc-law.net 772-465-5311

Retention of members
Depth of doctors/lay persons
Bond requirements 
Education requirements
Spanish Speaking?
Cook v Cook - 4D17-1637 

Palm Beach County Case No.: 50-2016MH003313
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Committee Member Association Email Phone
Jeffrey Smith IRC Clerk of Court jsmith@clerk.indian-river.org

Cindy Carlsward IRC Clerk Chief Deputy ccarlsward@clerk.indian-river.org 
Linda Bickford IRC Clerk Supervisor
Irene Haas IRC Clerk Internal Auditor

Carolyn Timmann MC Clerk of Court ctimmann@martinclerk.com
Tom Harmer MC Clerk Chief Deputy tharmer@martinclerk.com
Hank Nagel MC Clerk Internal Auditor

Sharon Robertson OKE Clerk of Court srobertson@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us
Chris Watson OKE Clerk cwatson@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us
Anais Ponce OKE Clerk aponce@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us

Joseph Smith SLC Clerk of Court Joe@Stlucieclerk.com
Kimberly Wallace SLC Clerk Internal Auditor wallaceki@stlucieclerk.com

Evett Simmons E.L. Simmons Law evett.simmons@elsimmonslaw.com 772-873-5904
Judy Mace Client Care Professionals, Inc clientcareprof@gmail.com 772-453-5302
Charles Ray Charles Ray P.A. chuckray53@yahoo.com 772-336-3745
Andrea Abrahmason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Margaret Libbey Public Guardian IRC margaret@tceldercare.com
Morgan Libbey-Smith Public Guardian IRC morgan@tceldercare.com 772-538-7101
Rena Taylor Legal Aid Society PBC rtaylor@legalaidpbc@org 561-655-8944
Jeffrey Kirsch Jeffrey M. Kirsch, PA jeff-kirschpa@att.net 772-283-3051

Theresa Hewitt Jeffrey M. Kirsch, PA jeff-kirschpa@att.net 772-283-3051
Padrick Pinkney Pinkney Law pinkneylaw@gmail.com 772-335-7264
Natchia Jules Toussaint Law Office of Jules-Toussaint LLC natchiajt@gmail.com 772-336-4700
Renee Marquis-Abrams Neill Griffin Tierney Neill and Marquis rmarquis@neillgriffin.com 772-464-8200
Angela Thompson Florida Rural Legal Services angela.thompson@frls.org 772-466-4766
Jovona Parker Florida Rural Legal Services jovona.parker@frls.org 772-466-4766
Angeline Utile Florida Rural Legal Services angeline.utile@flrs.org 772-466-4766
Steven Isherwood The Law Offices of Travis Walker stephenisherwood@traviswalkerlaw.com 772-708-0952
Michael Banks Michael R. Banks, P.A. mbanks@mrbankslaw.com 772-286-8828

Electronic Filing
Streamlined Forms

Audit Procedures Committee 

Topics May Include Notes
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Committee Member Association Email Phone
Lisa Thompson-Barnes Collins Brown Barkett lbarnes@verolaw.com 772-231-4343
Evett Simmons E.L. Simmons Law evett.simmons@elsimmonslaw.com 772-873-5904
Judy Mace Client Care Professionals, Inc clientcareprof@gmail.com 772-453-5302
James Covey James Covey Law Offices office@jcoveylaw.com 772-770-6160
Charles Ray Charles Ray P.A. chuckray53@yahoo.com 772-336-3745
Andrea Abrahmason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Margaret Libbey Public Guardian IRC margaret@tceldercare.com
Morgan Libbey-Smith Public Guardian IRC morgan@tceldercare.com 772-538-7101
Rena Taylor Legal Aid Society PBC rtaylor@legalaidpbc.org 561-655-8944
Donna McMillan McCarthy Summers et. al. drm@mccarthysummers.com 772-286-1700
Michael Banks Michael Banks P.A. mbanks@mrbankslaw.com 772-286-8828
Rose D. Schneider Rose D. Schneider, P.A. rose@roseslaw.com 772-621-2484
Renee Marquis-Abrams Neill Griffin Tierney Neill and Marquis rmarquis@neillgriffin.com 772-464-8200
Melanie Barker FloridaRural Legal Services, Inc melanie.barker@frls.org 772-466-4766
Roger Messer Messer & Messer roger@messer.comcastbiz.net 772-879-3000
Gina Rossi-Scheiman Florida State Guardianship Association gina@floridaguardians.com 773-837-5684
Angela Thompson Florida Rural Legal Services angela.thompson@frls.org 772-466-4766
Jovona Parker Florida Rural Legal Services jovona.parker@frls.org 772-466-4766
Angeline Utile Florida Rural Legal Services angeline.utile@flrs.org 772-466-4766
Mary Gilmour Mary K. Gilmour, Attorney gilmourlaw@outlook.com 772-781-4450
Sarah Vickers Indiantown Law, LLC. indiantownlaw@aol.com 772-210-5468
Tom Harmer MC Clerk Chief Deputy tharmer@martinclerk.com 772-288-5984
Kathi Cashwell MC Clerk kcashwell@martinclerk.com 772-288-5540
Diane Charette Legal Aid Society PBC dcharette@legalaidpbc.org 561-655-8944

Streamlined forms
Banking related

Annual Accounting Forms & Plans Committee

Topics May Include Notes
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Committee Member Association Email Phone
Brett Hall LCSW, MBA The Mental Health Collaborative of IRC brett.hall@mhcollaborative.net 772-217-3663

Evett Simmons E.L. Simmons Law evett.simmons@elsimmonslaw.com 772-873-5904
Judy Mace Client Care Professionals, Inc clientcareprof@gmail.com 772-453-5302
Jennifer Hixson Jennifer Hixson, Attorney at Law jenniferahixsonlaw@gmail.com 772-577-9919
Andrea Abrahmason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Helen McGeoch Helen McGeoch, Attorney at Law helenmcgeochesq@comcast.net 772-618-3737
Lisa Thompson-Barnes Collins Brown Barkett lbarnes@verolaw.com 772-231-4343
Angela Patterson Legal Aid Society PBC apatterson@legalaidpbc.org 561-655-8944
Natchia Jules Toussaint Law Office of Jules-Toussaint LLC natchiajt@gmail.com 772-336-4700
Crystal Marsh Marsh Law Firm, P.A. cmarshlawfirm@gmail.com 772-237-4211
Renee Marquis-Abrams Neill Griffin Tierney Neill and Marquis rmarquis@neillgriffin.com 772-464-8200
Gary Bokas Guardian AdLu Program 19th Circuit gary.bokas@gal.fl.gov 772-785-5801
Melanie Barker Florida Rural Legal Services, Inc melanie.barker@frls.org 772-466-4766
Anthony George Jr. Fox, McCluskey, Bush, Robison, PLLC ageorge@foxmccluskey.com 772-287-4444
Angela Thompson Florida Rural Legal Services angela.thompson@frls.org 772-466-4766
Jovona Parker Florida Rural Legal Services jovona.parker@frls.org 772-466-4766
Angeline Utile Florida Rural Legal Services angeline.utile@flrs.org 772-466-4766
Gina Rossi-Scheiman Florida State Guardianship Association gina@floridaguardians.com 773-837-5684
Mary Gilmour Mary K. Gilmour, Attorney gilmourlaw@outlook.com 772-781-4450
Laurel Hopper Florida Department of Children and Families laurel.hopper@myflfamilies.com 772-467-4141
Rena Taylor Legal Aid Society PBC rtaylor@legalaidpbc@org 561-655-8944

Guardian Training
Live/Online (potential)
Spanish Alternative

Guardian Advocate Committee

Topics May Include Notes

mailto:brett.hall@mhcollaborative.net
mailto:evett.simmons@elsimmonslaw.com
mailto:clientcareprof@gmail.com
mailto:jenniferahixsonlaw@gmail.com
mailto:andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com
mailto:helenmcgeochesq@comcast.net
mailto:lbarnes@verolaw.com
mailto:apatterson@legalaidpbc.org
mailto:natchiajt@gmail.com
mailto:cmarshlawfirm@gmail.com
mailto:rmarquis@neillgriffin.com
mailto:gary.bokas@gal.fl.gov
mailto:melanie.barker@frls.org
mailto:ageorge@foxmccluskey.com
mailto:angela.thompson@frls.org
mailto:jovona.parker@frls.org
mailto:angeline.utile@flrs.org
mailto:gina@floridaguardians.com
mailto:gilmourlaw@outlook.com
mailto:laurel.hopper@myflfamilies.com
mailto:rtaylor@legalaidpbc@org


Committee Member Association Email Phone
Lisa Thompson-Barnes Collins Brown Barkett lbarnes@verolaw.com 772-231-4343
Evett Simmons E.L. Simmons Law evett.simmons@elsimmonslaw.com 772-873-5904
James Covey James Covey Law Offices office@jcoveylaw.com 772-770-6160
Charles Ray Charles Ray P.A. chuckray53@yahoo.com 772-336-3745
Jennifer Hixson Jennifer Hixson, Attorney at Law jenniferahixsonlaw@gmail.com 772-577-9919
Andrea Abrahmason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Portia B. Scott The Elder Law Offices of Portia B. Scott kcc@attorneystuartflorida.com 772-287-0096
Melinda Jacobs Jacobs & Jacobs melinda@jacobsandjacobslaw.com 772-562-7979
Charles Sanford Charles H. Sanford Law Offices, P.L. charleshsanfordlaw@comcast.net 772-492-1695
Crystal Marsh Marsh Law Firm, P.A. cmarshlawfirm@gmail.com 772-237-4211
Roger Messer Messer & Messer roger@messer.comcastbiz.net 772-879-3000
Laurel Hopper Florida Department of Children and Familieslaurel.hopper@myflfamilies.com 772-467-4141
Donna McMillan McCarthy Summers et. al. drm@mccarthysummers.com 772-286-1700

Background requirements 
Appointment of elisor
Scheduling hearings

Incapacity Procedures Committee

Topics May Include Notes
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Committee Member Association Email Phone
Steve Simon Rosenthal, Levy, Simon & Ryles ssimon@rosenthallevy.com 772-878-3880
Jack Sobel Donaldson & Weston jsobel@dwinjurylaw.com 772-266-5555
Jeffrey Smith IRC Clerk of Court jsmith@clerk.indian-river.org

Cindy Carlsward IRC Clerk Chief Deputy ccarlsward@clerk.indian-river.org 
Linda Bickford IRC Clerk Supervisor
Irene Haas IRC Clerk Internal Auditor

Carolyn Timmann MC Clerk of Court ctimmann@martinclerk.com
Tom Harmer MC Clerk Chief Deputy tharmer@martinclerk.com
Hank Nagel MC Clerk Internal Auditor

Sharon Robertson OKE Clerk of Court srobertson@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us
Chris Watson OKE Clerk cwatson@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us
Anais Ponce OKE Clerk aponce@clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us

R. Blake Smith Rossway Swan bsmith@rosswayswan.com 772-231-4440
Scott Konopka Mrachek Fitzgerald & Rose skonopka@mrachek-law.com 772-221-7757
Andrea Abrahamason Abrahamson & Abrahamson andrea@abrahamsonattorney.com 772-288-2202
Donna DeMarchi Hoskins, Turco, Lloyd and Lloyd donna@htllfirm.com 772-464-4600
Rush Lawson Law Offices of Rish Lawson, P.L. rush@lawsonlaw.org 772-462-0234
Roger Messer Messer & Messer roger@messer.comcastbiz.net 772-879-3000
Sarah Vickers Indiantown Law, LLC. indiantownlaw@aol.com 772-210-5468
Steven Isherwood The Law Offices of Travis Walker stephenisherwood@traviswalkerlaw.com 772-708-0952
Anthony George Jr. Fox, McCluskey, Bush, Robison, PLLC ageorge@foxmccluskey.com 772-287-4444

Guardian Training
Live/Online (potential)

When to appoint Guardian Ad Li
When to open Guardian cases? 

Civil Litigation for Settlements Committee

Topics May Include Notes
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